

Criminal Appeal No: 67 of 2025

Filing No: 383/2025

CNR: WBCS01-000383-2025

Present:-Anindya Banerjee,
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.03

Dated- 20.11.2025

Record is put up today on strength of put up application filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the O.P. No 1/ respondent no 1.

One petition is filed on behalf of the O.P. No 1/ respondent no 1. with a prayer for passing necessary order to withdraw the peremptory cash which was deposited by the appellant as per the order dated 01.08.2025 passed by the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Copy of the said petition is served upon Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Let the same be kept with case record for hearing.

Fixing to date i.e **17.12.2025** for hearing of the appeal and hearing of petition dated 20.11.2025 in presence of all sides before this Court.

To date for appearance of all sides before this Court.

D & C by me.

Judge Bench -II
City Sessions Court, Calcutta
JO Code – WB00868