

Criminal Appeal No: 67 of 2025

Filing No: 383/2025

CNR: WBCS01-000383-2025

Present:-Koustuov Mukhopadhyay(In-charge),
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Order No.06

Dated- 27.04.2026

The regular P.O of this Court is on leave.

I am in-charge of this Court as no new officer is appointed in this Court.

Today is fixed for hearing the appeal in presence of all sides before this Court.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the appellant.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the O.P No.1 and state/O.P no. 2.

One petition is filed on behalf of the appellant praying for extension of stay of the impugned order till disposal of the case on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides.

The prayer for extension of stay of the impugned order is considered and allowed.

Stay order as passed on 01.08.2025 is hereby extended till next date instead of disposal of the case.

Fixing **08.05.2026** for hearing the appeal in presence of all sides before this Court.

To date for appearance of all sides before this Court.

D & C by me.

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB001059

Judge, Bench-II (I/C)
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.
JO Code- WB001059