

**Criminal Appeal No: 67 of 2025**  
Filing No: 383/2025  
CNR: WBCS01-000383-2025  
Present:-Diptendra Nath Mitra  
Judge Bench-II, City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

**Order No.09**  
**Dated- 21.05.2026**

Record is put up today.

Received one compliance report from the Cashier, Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Calcutta in respect to the compliance vide order No-8 dated-20.05.2026 in connection with Criminal Appeal No-67 of 2025. It is reported that the amount of Rs-40,230/- (Rupees Forty Thousand Two Hundred Thirty only) was deposited to the RBI, Kolkata vide TR No-7, Challan No-65 of 2025-2026 dated 15.10.2025.

Let the same be kept with the record.

To date i.e **24.07.2026** for hearing the appeal.

To date for appearance of all sides before this Court.

D & C by me.

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB00618

Judge, Bench-II  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code- WB00618